Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 4 — Sep to Dec 2020 *IHREC transferred to DECDIY during Q4 2020. The IHREC figures covers the period up
to 315t October 2020 only.



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission*

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days
92.72%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

93.94%
78.63%
82.06%

96.17%

60.10%

87.44%%

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€47,699,991.69

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€96,632,647.02
€33,104,390.40
€26,139,652.07

€176,341.39

€178,634.58

€1,236,407.81

€157,468,073.27

Quarter 4: Oct to Dec 2020

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

75.96%

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

89.00%
66.25%
67.61%

92.45%

77.12%

87.44%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

9,096

No. of Payments
within 15 days

25,121
2,395
1,718

49

118

188

29,589

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest

IHREC transferred to DECDIY during Q4 2020. The IHREC figures covers the period up to 315t October 2020 only.



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020 — Justice and Equality Group
Quarter 4: Oct to Dec 2020

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission*

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.80%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.43%

97.93%

99.64%

100%

71.78%

100.00%

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€67,405,956.51

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€102,273,710.92

€41,230,483.21

€31,737,786.36

€183,365.95

€213,358.01

€1,838,195.58

€178,939,123.69

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

99.52%

% No. of

payments
within 30 days

99.25%

85.26%

97.13%

100%

88.89%

100.00%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

11,018

No. of Payments
within 30 days

28,014

3,082

2,468

53

136

215

34,203

Late
Payment
Interest

€660.76

Late
Payment
Interest

€108.60

€660.62

€202.97

€0.00

€146.37

€0.00

IHREC transferred to DECDIY during Q4 2020. The IHREC figures covers the period up to 315t October 2020 only.

Compensation
Costs

€920.00

Compensation
Costs

€600.00

€1,760.00

€1,440.00

€0.00

€340.00

€0.00






