Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 4 – Sep to Dec 2020 *IHREC transferred to DECDIY during Q4 2020. The IHREC figures covers the period up to 31st October 2020 only.

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 4: Oct to Dec 2020

			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	92.72%	€47,699,991.69	75.96%	9,096	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	93.94%	€96,632,647.02	89.00%	25,121	-	-
Irish Prison Service	78.63%	€33,104,390.40	66.25%	2,395	-	-
Courts Service	82.06%	€26,139,652.07	67.61%	1,718	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission*	96.17%	€176,341.39	92.45%	49	-	-
Policing Authority	60.10%	€178,634.58	77.12%	118	-	-
Data Protection Commission	87.44%%	€1,236,407.81	87.44%	188	-	-

TOTAL (Agencies) €157,468,073.27 29,589

IHREC transferred to DECDIY during Q4 2020. The IHREC figures covers the period up to 31st October 2020 only.

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 4: Oct to Dec 2020

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	99.80%	€67,405,956.51	99.52%	11,918	€660.76	€920.00
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	99.43%	€102,273,710.92	99.25%	28,014	€108.60	€600.00
Irish Prison Service	97.93%	€41,230,483.21	85.26%	3,082	€660.62	€1,760.00
Courts Service	99.64%	€31,737,786.36	97.13%	2,468	€202.97	€1,440.00
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission*	100%	€183,365.95	100%	53	€0.00	€0.00
Policing Authority	71.78%	€213,358.01	88.89%	136	€146.37	€340.00
Data Protection Commission	100.00%	€1,838,195.58	100.00%	215	€0.00	€0.00

TOTAL (Agencies) €178,939,123.69 34,203 IHREC transferred to DECDIY during Q4 2020. The IHREC figures covers the period up to 31st October 2020 only.